
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In Re: Application for rate 
increase in Charlotte County by 
Rotonda West Utility 
Corporation. 

DOCKET NO . 950336-WS 
ORDER NO. PSC-96-0663A-FOF -WS 
ISSUED: June 13, 1996 

AMENDATORY ORDER 

On May 13, 1996, this Commission issued Proposed Agency Action 
Order No. PSC-96-0663-FOF-WS, approving increased rates and charges 
for Rotonda West Utility Corporation (Rotonda) . The schedules 
reflecting the Commission's approved rates and charges for water 
and wastewater service (Schedules Nos. 4-A and 4-B), and the rate 
schedules indicating the four-year statutory rate reduction 
(Schedules Nos. 5 - A and 5-B), were inadvertently omitted. 
Accordingly, Order No. PSC-96-0663-FOF-WS is amended to reflect the 
information in Schedules Nos. 4-A, 4-B, 5-A, and 5-B. 

Furthermore, Order No. PSC-96 -0663-FOF- WS did not adequately 
indicate the fact that the Commission acknowledged that Rotonda may 
raise the issue of the date of dedication to public use of the Core 
Water Plant Site and the appropriate value to be assigned for the 
purchase of that property, addressed in pages 8 through 10 of the 
Order, at a future date. Order No . PSC-96-0663-FOF-WS is therefore 
amended to include the above finding. 

Order No. PSC-96-0663-FOF-WS is reaff irmed ~n all other 
respects. 

Based on the foregoing, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order 
No. PSC- 96-0663 -FOF-WS is hereby amended as set forth in this 
Order. It is further 

ORDERED that Schedules Nos. 4-A, 4-B, 5-A, and 5-B ara 
incorporated herein by reference. It is further 

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-96-0663-FOF-WS is reaffirmed in all 
other respects . 

OOCUHE~T f\ 11 -'E '=q-OATE 

06410 JUN 13~ 

FPSC-RECORC3/P.EPORTJNG 



ORDER NO. PSC-96-0663A-FOF- WS 
DOCKET NO. 950336-WS 
PAGE 2 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 13th 
day of June, 1996. 

BLANCA S. BAY6, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 

by: Ktadv+~~ 
Chief, fureau4f Records 

(SEAL) 

MEO 



ORDER NO. PSC- 96 -0663A-FOF-WS 
DOCKET NO. 950336 -WS 
PAGE 3 

ROTONDA WEST UTIUTlES CORPORA noN 
County: CHARLOTTE 
Docket No. 15033~ 
Teat Year Ended: December 31, 1H5 

RealdlnUal, Otneral StMct, and My!tl~amnx 

Base FacUlty Charge: 
Mtter Size: 

5/8" X 314" 
1" 

1·112" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 

Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 Gallons 

UotS!u 

Meter Size: 
5/8" X 314" 

1. 
1·112" 

2" 
- 3" 

4" 
6" 
e· 

e· x 3l~ • !Dill[ 
3,000 Gallons 
5,000 Gallons 
10,000 Gallons 

Sctwdule No. 4-A 

RATE SCHEDULE 

Monthly lervfce fbtla 

fbtu 
Prtorto 
f.WDa 

$13.79 
UU8 
168.95 

$110.32 
wo.s. 
1344.76 
1689.50 

13.09 

Commlulon Utility 
Approved "-quested 

IDW1m fJDIJ 

$17.39 118.30 
$43.<48 $45.75 
$86.95 181.50 

1138.13 $14&.40 
1278.25 $282.80 
S4:w.n $457.50 
$869.55 $915.00 

$3.90 $4.53 

Pdvatt F!rw Prpttct!on 

fbtta 
Prtorto 
EWna 

14.46 
$11.16 
122.32 
135.71 
17U1 

1111.58 
1223.17 

123.06 
$28.24 
144.69 

Commlulon Utility 
Approved fbqueattd 
laladm fJDIJ 

15.79 11.53 
114.49 $3.83 
128.99 17.65 
$48.38 17.65 
182.75 124.48 

1144.92 U8.25 
1289.65 176.50 

T~llill Bllldtldllllllll 

$28.09 $31.89 
138.89 $40.95 
$56.39 163.110 

Commlulon 
Approved 

E1niJ 

117.23 
$43.08 
$86.16 

1137.85 
1275.70 
$430.79 
$861 .57 

11 .378.51 

$3.92 

Stiff 
Recommended 

f1DIJ 

$1 .44 
13.59 
17.18 

$1U9 
122.911 
135.90 
$71.110 

1114.811 

128.99 
$36.83 
156.43 

' 



ORDER NO. PSC-96-0663A- FOF- WS 
DOCKET NO. 950336 -WS 
PAGE 4 

ROTONDA WEST UTIUTY CORPORATION 
Cowlty: CHARLOTTE 
Docket No. HOUI-WS 
Test Year Ended: December 31,1115 

Rtaldtntlll ltrvtct 

Ban Facility Charge: 
All meter alzes 

GaiiONige Charge 
Per 1,000 gallons (10,000 gallon-up) 

Gtnt(ll Strvtct 

Baise Facility Charge: 
Meter Size: 

5/8" X 31·· 
1" 

1-112" 
2" 
3. 

•• 
6" 
a· 

Gallonage Charge. per 1,000 Gallons 

Per 1 ,000 gallons 

lll"x114".,.r 
3,000 G.UOns 
5,000 Gallons 
10.000 Gallons 

(Sewr cap - 10,000 Gallons) 

Schedule No. "-& 

ftA TE SCHEDULE 

WASTEWATER 

Montbly ltrvlct R8taa 

~· Ptiorto 
£l.llna 

S14.01 

13.61 

$1 • . 01 
135.03 
S70.06 

S112.10 
122•.18 
1350.30 
S700.58 

13.61 

Rate a 
Ptiorto 
fiiiD8 

10.50 

12•.a. 
132.06 
135.67 

Commlaalon UWity 
Approved Requnted 
lalldm BDIJ 

.1 • . 90 S11.90 

13.M 15.69 

.1 • . 90 S1UO 
S37.26 129.75 
S7..S2 159.50 

S118.22 S85.20 
I23U5 S18UO 
1372.58 1247.50 
S745.15 1585.00 

13.M 15.69 

Ball 

Commlaalon Utility 
Approved Requutect .... flal.l 

10.50 10.35 

bJtlcll ftuldtntlalll!! 

126.• 2 128.97 
$34.10 ~.35 
137.a. a.&.a. 

Commln lon 
Approved 

final 

.1 • . 00 

13.65 

11 • . 00 
135.00 
$70.00 

$112.00 
w•.o1 
1350.01 
S700.03 

S1.120.a. 

SU8 

llaff 
Recommended 

fJDaJ 

$0.35 

12 • . 95 
132.25 
$35.90 



• 

ORDER NO. PSC-96-0663A-FOF -WS 
DOCKET NO. 950336-WS 
PAGE 5 

ROTONDA WEST UTIUTY CORPORATION 
COUNTY: CHAIU.OTTE 

Schedule 1-A 

DOCKET NO. NOSH-WS 

BATE ICHEQUL£ 

Schedule of R8te Decraue After Eaplrmlon of 
Amortiutlon Period for Rate Cue bpensa 

w ... r 

Monthly Ritts 

Rllidantil!. Gtntrtl Sarvtct and Multlbmlly 

Base Faclllty Charge (meter size): 

518"x314" 
1" 

1-112" 
2" 
3" ... 
&" 
a· 

Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 gallons 

Cornmlulon 
Approved 

&llu 

$17.23 
$43.08 
sa&.1& 

$137.85 
1275.70 
$430.78 
sa&1 .57 

$1 ,378.51 

$3.82 

Rata 
Pte [Jail 

$0.14 
$0.34 
$0.88 
$1 .08 
12.18 
$3.42 
$8.84 

$10.85 

$0.03 

l 



ORDER NO. PSC-96-0663A- FOF WS 
DOCKET NO. 950336-WS 
PAGE 6 

ROTONDA WEST UTlUTY COitPOitAnON 
COUNTY: CHAitLOTTE 

Schedule 5-8 

DOCKET NO. NOSH-WS 

MTE SCHEDULE 

Schedule of Rate Decrun After Expimlon of 
Amortiz.atlon Ptrtod for Rate CUe Expense 

Rllldtntlal 

Base Ftcillty Charge (meter size): 
All Meter Sizes 

Gellonege Cherge. per 1,000 gellons 
(MIXimum 10.000 geUons) 

Citntral Service and all other clgus 

Bese Fecil tty Charge (meter size): 
518"x314" 

1" 
1·112" 

2" 
3" ... 
e· 
e· 

Glllon.ge Charge, per 1,000 gallons 

W~r 

Monthly Rat11 

Commission 
ApproYed 

Bllu 

$14.00 

$3.65 

ltaff 
lttcommtndtd 

Bllu 

$14.00 
$35.00 
$70.00 

$112.00 
&224.01 
1350.01 
$700.03 

$1.120.04 

sue 

"-tt 
Dtcr11se 

$0.16 

$0.04 

Rate 
DIC!'IIII 

$0.16 
$0.40 
so.eo 
$1.27 
$2.55 
$3.88 
$7.85 

$12.73 

$0.05 


	1996 Roll 3-870
	1996 Roll 3-871
	1996 Roll 3-872
	1996 Roll 3-873
	1996 Roll 3-874
	1996 Roll 3-875



